850-218-3

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Base-Line, Incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
	Name: Base-Line II, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4 Corporate Drive-Suite 186		
X Corporation- State: Washington	City: Shelton		
Other	State: Connecticut		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: II_S_A_ Zio: 06484		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Cutzerianip		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) March 5, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
🗓 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Corporation ClttzenshlpConnecticut Other Clttzenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	elication number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,145,538		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be malled: Name: JAMES R. FREDERICK	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Ware Fressola Van Der	7. Total Sec. (27.CED 2.0(b)/C) 9.2.44)		
Sluys & Adolphson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 755 Main Street - Bldg. 5	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Bradford Green, P.O. Box 224	☐ Enclosed		
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:		
State: Connecticut Zip: 06468	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:203-261-1234	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 203-261-5676	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0442</u>		
Email Address: JRF@WFVA.NET	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	11,7-008		
Signature JAMES R. FREDERICK	Date Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Base-Line, Incorporated, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5103 D Street N.W., Auburn, Washington 98071 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the marks identified in attached Schedule A, which marks were registered with the

WHEREAS, Base-Line II, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having the business address of 59 Deer Hill Road, Redding, Connecticut 06896 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks. MERCER

Executed at ISLAND, WASHINGTON, this Sth day of MARCH, 2004.

BASE-LINE, INCORPORATED

By: Grant L. Beck

Title: Chairman of the Board

STATE OF WASHING TON

On this John day of MARCH, 2004, Grant L. Beck personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for

DONALD A. CABLE

Notary Public
My commission expires 1/20/07

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS*** 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800

Searce, Washington SPIO ADEMARK 206.682.8100 TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0774

SCHEDULE A

Mark "A"-TEX (Stylized)	Registration Number	Issue Date
BASE LINE	766,479	March 10, 1964
BASE-LINE	2,145,538	March 17, 1998
BASE-LINE & Design	1,256,055	November I, 1983
BASE LINE & Design	1,285,190	July 10, 1984
LASER DIRECT	2,234,027	March 23, 1999
LITHOCRAFT	2,248,144	May 25, 1999
REL	2,231,311	March 16, 1999
REL & Design	2,049,089	April 1, 1997
TOTAL RELEASE COMPOUND	2,052,592	April 15, 1997
TRU-LINE	2,105,141	October 14, 1997
BILD-UP (Stylized)	723,873	November 14, 1961
D-TEX	614,978	October 25, 1955
-KNIT	757,481	September 24, 1963
HE SHRINK COVER & Design	767,280	March 24, 1964
/EB-MOL	1,376,919	January 7, 1986
IG JOHN	786,918	March 16, 1965
O-TIES (Stylized)	1,332,778	April 30, 1985
	1,397,393	June 17, 1986

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSTAGE
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206,682.8100
TRADEMARK

ALFRED A. FRESSOLA

WILLIAM J. BARBER

MILTON M. OLIVER+

JACK M. PASQUALE ANDREW T. HYMAN

KEITH R. OBERT

*MA AND NY BAR

JAMES A. RETTER, Ph.D.

JAMES R. FREDERICK

K. BRADFORD ADOLPHSON FRANÇIŞ J. MAĞUIRE, JR.

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND COMPUTER LAW COUNSEL

BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE

755 MAIN STREET

P. O. BOX 224

MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

TELEPHONE: (203) 261-1234

FACSIMILE: (203) 261-6676

E MAIL; mail@wfva.net

OF COUNSEL; ROBERT H. WARE PETER C. VAN DER SLUYS

(1939-1991) KENNETH O, LAO, Ph.D.

PATENT AGENT

ANATOLY FRENKEL, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

SHIMING WU, Ph.D.

PATENT AGENT

CATHY A. STURMER PATENT AGENT

March 11, 2008

Sent via Fax 571-273-0140

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: Recordation of Assignment Registration No. 2,145,538

> > Our Ref.: 850-218-3

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is an Assignment of U.S. Reg. 2,145,538 from Base-Line. Incorporated to Base-Line II, Inc. After recording, kindly transmit the Notice of Recordation to our fax number: 203-261-5676

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recording fee of \$40.00 and any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0442.

The Assignee Base-Line II, Inc. has changed its address since the date the Assignment was executed, and the new address is provided on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

James R. Frederick

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0776**

RECORDED: 03/11/2008